



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1563 of 2022

Ajay Goyal	Versus	 Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		 Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Kr. Choubey, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : Ms. Sonal Sodhani, Advocate

03/Dated: 20/10/2022

Learned counsel for the O.P. No. 2 submits that after issuance of notice this matter has been listed for the first time. She submits that she will file vakalatnama and counter-affidavit within three weeks.

Let this matter appear on 14.02.2023.

Interim order passed earlier shall remain in force till the next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Satyarthi/