



2023:JHHC:39816

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1563 of 2022

Ajay Goyal Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. M.K. Choubey, Advocate
For the State : Mr. V.K. Vashistha, Addl. P.P.
For O.P. No.2 : Mr. A.K. Sinha, Advocate

Order No.05 Dated- 28.03.2023

Heard the parties.

There is no time today.

List this case on 05.07.2023.

The interim order granted vide order dated 13.06.2022 shall
continue till 05.07.2023.

Sonu-Gunjan/-

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)