



2023:JHHC:39816

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.1563 of 2022

Ajay Goyal

...

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another

...

Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Kr. Choubey, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl.P.P.

For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Amit Kr. Sinha, Advocate

Order No.06 Dated- 05/07/2023

Heard the parties.

There is no time today, list this case on 17.10.2023.

The interim relief granted earlier vide order dated 13.06.2022 shall continue till the next date of listing of this case.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Animesh/