

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
CrMP No. 1563 of 2022



2023:JHHC:39816

Ajay Goyal ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opposite Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : None
For the State : Mr. V.K.Vashistha, Spl. PP

08 / 21.11.2023

Heard the learned Special PP but no one turns up on behalf of the petitioner in spite of repeated calls.

Learned Special PP submits that since there is no merit in this petition, hence, the petitioner is not diligently pursuing the case.

Accordingly, this criminal miscellaneous petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-